Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONL	10-02-2002
	atents and Trademarks: Please record the at	102238979 -
General Partnership	Name: PETF Internal Address: Street Address	dress of receiving party(ies) ROCHEM CARLESS LTD. S: Cedar Court, Guiford Road head State: UK Zip: KT99 9RX
Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	Individual(s	s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 04/04/02	Limited Par Merger Corporation Change of Name ✓ Other U.K. If assignee is not d representative desi (Designations musi	rtnership n-State Company comiciled in the United States, a domestro ignation is attached: Yes No.
.4. Application number(s) or registration n A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark	Registration No.(s) 1714840
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ladas & Parry		of applications and volved:
Internal Address: John McKie	✓ Enclosed	d ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:224 South Michigan	8. Deposit account	nt number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zi	p.60604 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. John Er McKie Name of Person Signing	Signature	September 20, 2002 Date
10/01/2002 TRIO71 0000151 1714840 Mail docyd	I punder of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and divents to be recorded with required cover sheet in immissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assign Washington, D.C. 20231	nformation to:

REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0666

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas, BP AMOCO CHEMICAL COMPANY of 200 East Randolph Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60601, has adopted and used certain trademarks, and has registered those trademarks as set forth in the attached Schedule; and

Whereas, PETROCHEM CARLESS LTD. of Cedar Court, Guildford Road, Leatherhead, Surrey KT99 9RX, England, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BP AMOCO CHEMICAL COMPANY does hereby assign unto PETROCHEM CARLESS LTD all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, along with the registrations set forth on the attached Schedule.

Dated:	April	enf		2002.
--------	-------	-----	--	-------

BP AMOCO CHEMICAL COMPANY.

Debra A. Plumb Secretary

State of Illinois

County of Cook

On this 4th day of April, 2002, before me appeared Debra A. Plumb, the person who signed this instrument, and acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of the assignor corporation.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
AUDREY D. JOHNSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/11/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0667

SCHEDULE

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	<u>Status</u>
Benelux	PANASOL	314102	Registered
Canada	PANASOL	TMA147386	Registered
Denmark	PANASOL	VR 1968 02339	Registered
New Zealand	PANASOL	81866	Registered
South Africa	PANASOL	78/1340	Registered
Sweden	PANASOL	118980	Registered
Switzerland	PANASOL	343859	Registered
United Kingdom	PANASOL	888087	Registered
United States	PANASOL	1714840	Registered
Venezuela	PANASOL	96847-F	Registered

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0668**

RECORDED: 09/30/2002